

Hale Area Schools

311 N. Washington Hale, MI 48739 Telephone (989) 728-3551 Fax (989) 728-9551 Transportation (989) 728-7771



January 29, 2024

We are happy to announce Hale Area Schools and the Iosco County Sheriff's Department have entered into a partnership that will assign a School Resource Officer (SRO) to Hale Area Schools.

There have been many hours spent behind the scenes to find the right person to make this happen. We feel that adding the presence of a SRO will do big things for our students and community. Objectives of this agreement include initiating friendly contact between officers and our youth; assistance and information sharing concerning problems impacting schools and students; education of children in the role of laws, courts, and police in society; protection and education of children in areas such as involvement with older law violators and harmful influences; and prevention of delinquent behaviors by juveniles that might impact school.

In mid to late February, we will begin our partnership formally. You will see an Iosco Sheriff Deputy car on campus, so don't be alarmed- that is the car of our SRO.

Again, we are excited about the benefits of this arrangement with our Sheriff's Office so we can provide this needed service.

Jeffrey J. Yorke, Superintendent Hale Area Schools Scott Frank, Sheriff
Iosco County Sheriff's Department

Mission Statement: Our mission is to empower all students to be successful, lifelong learners in an ever-changing society, confident and respectful individuals who are able to live safe, happy, and active lives, and responsible citizens who make a positive contribution to their community.